The grant is		
JAN-15-2008 15:42	DLA PIPER US LLP	813 229 1447 P.01
	Electronic fing over sheet. Type th	e fax audit nimber (shown
belov	w) on the top and bottom of all pages of the	locument.
	(((H08000011531 3)))	
	HD8D000115913ABCY	
Note: DO NOT hit the	REFRESH/RELOAD button on your brows will generate another cover sheet.	er from this page. Doing so
To: Division of Cor Fax Number	porations : (850)617-6383	TALL SEC
Account Number Phone	•	JAN 15 PH 2: 26 METARY OF STATE AHASSEE, FLORIDA
	FOREIGN LIMITED LIA	BILITY CO.
Certi SI N I S HANKING HANKING Page		0 1 1 5.00
Electronic Filing Menu https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilco	Corporate Filing Menu EFFECTIVE DATE	-1508 Help

813 229 1447 P.02

H08000011531

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF <u>CORUM ESTATE HOMES, LLC</u>

The undersigned Member or Authorized Representative of a Member signs these Articles of Organization and forms a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Florida Limited Eiability Company Act (the "Act"), as follows:

ARTICLE I <u>Name</u>

The name of the Company is: Corum Estate Homes, LLC

DLA PIPER US LLP

ARTICLE II Existence

The date when the Company's existence will commence is January 15, 2008, in accompance with Section 608.409(1) of the Act.

ARTICLE III Mailing Address and Street Address

The principal address is 2330 West Horatio Street Tampa, Florida 33609, and the mailing address is 6508 East Fowler Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33617

ARTICLE IV Initial Registered Office and Agent

The name and street address of the initial registered agent and office of the Company are: Andrew L. McIntosh; c/o DLA Piper US LLP, 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2000, Tampa, Florida 33602.

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member **ANDREW L. MCINTOSH**

(Typed or printed name of signee)

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I accept the appointment as Registered Agent of the Company to accept service of process on its behalf at the place designated in these Articles of Organization. I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in the Act.

ANDREW L. MCINTOSH

TAMPDOCS\\$4\$556.1

taint a

JAN-15-2008 15:42

H08000011531